
AGREEMENT FOR AMENDMENT OF CONDITIONAL AGREEMENT 

AMENDMENT NO. 4 

THIS AGREEMENT FOR AMENDMENT OF CONDITIONAL AGREEMENT AMENDMENT 

NO. 4 ("Amendment No. 4"), made and entered into this __ day of ______ _ 

20 __ , by and between the SAN DIEGO UNIFIED PORT DISTRICT, a public corporation, 

("District,") and MITSUBISHI CEMENT CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, ("MCC"), 

District and MCC are herein collectively referred to as "Parties" or at times, individually 

referred to as "Party." 

WITNESS ETH: 

WHEREAS, the Parties, on the 11th day of June, 2015, entered into a Conditional 

Agreement ("Agreement") for the potential leasing of three bays within Warehouse C, a 

structure within District jurisdiction located on the Tenth Avenue Marine Terminal on certain 

tidelands in the city of San Diego, California, which Agreement is on file in the Office of the 

Clerk of Lessor bearing Document No. 63721; and 

WHEREAS, the Parties, on the 17th day of October, 2017, entered into Agreement for 

Amendment of Conditional Agreement, Amendment No. 1 ("Amendment No.1 "), to extend 

the term of the Agreement and to include the potential to lease an additional bay within 

Warehouse C bringing the total potential bay count to four bays, which Amendment No. 1 is 

on file in the Office of the District Clerk bearing Document No. 67 407; and 

WHEREAS, the Parties, on the 6th day of September, 2018, entered into Agreement for 

Amendment of Conditional Agreement, Amendment No. 2 ("Amendment No. 2"), to clarify 

the terms by which MCC may exercise Term Extension One, which Amendment No. 2 is on 

file in the Office of the District Clerk bearing Document No. 68890; and 

WHEREAS, MCC exercised Term Extension One to extend the Term by six months from 

January 1, 2019 through June 30, 2019; and 

WHEREAS, the Parties, on the 29th day of March, 2019, entered into Agreement for 

Amendment of Conditional Agreement, Amendment No. 3 (Amendment No. 3), to extend 

the term of the Agreement by one year through June 30, 2020, which Amendment No. 3 is 

on file in the Office of the District Clerk bearing Document No. 69782; and 

WHEREAS, MCC exercised Term Extension Two to extend the term by one year from 

July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2020; and 

ORIGINAL 
1 

Attachment B to Agenda File No 2019-0516
Page 1 of 5 B



Page 2 of 5 B



Page 3 of 5 B



Page 4 of 5 B



Page 5 of 5 B




